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Hood River County 
 

Hood River County Health Department     (541) 386-1115 

1109 June Street                                  Fax (541) 386-9181 

Hood River, OR 97031 

 
After Hours Public Health Emergencies or Providers Reporting Communicable Diseases: (541) 386-2711 

 

Administration 

Ellen Larsen, RN, Director       (541) 387-6884 

   Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

ellen.larsen@co.hood-river.or.us 

Deb Vogel, MD, Health Officer, Medical Examiner     (541) 386-1115 

                  deb.vogel@co.hood-river.or.us 

Patricia Elliott, RN, Public Health Nurse Supervisor    (541) 387-6881 

                trish.elliott@co.hood-river.or.us 

Maria C. Santoyo, Office Manager      (541) 387-6883  

                      maria.santoyo@co.hood-river.or.us 

Environmental Health    (541) 386-1115, FAX (541) 386-9181 
Mike Matthews, REHS, EH Supervisor     (541) 387-7129 

                    mike.matthews@co.hood-river.or.us 

Yolanda Mora, EH Support       (541) 387-6885 

           yolanda.mora@co.hood-river.or.us 

Ian Stromquist, REHS, Preparedness Coordinator    (541) 387-7130 

                     ian.stromquist@co.hood-river.or.us 

 

WIC          (541) 387-6882 

 

Mid-Columbia Center for Living (Community Mental Health  (541) 386-2620 

1610 Woods Ct.         FAX  (541) 386-6075 

Hood River, OR 97031 

Barbara Seatter, MS, Director 

Al Barton, LPC, Program Director 

 

County Administrator 

Jeff Hecksel         (541) 386-3970 

 

Board of County Commissioners      (541) 386-3970 

Administration, 601 State Street                                                           FAX (541) 386-9392 

Hood River, OR 97031       

 

Ron Rivers, Chair 

Rich McBride 

Karen Joplin 

Bob Benton 
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